TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kraco Enterprises, LLC		01/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Auto Expressions, LLC		01/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Who-Rae Australia, LLC		01/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KE Mats Intermediate Holding Corp.		01/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Kraco Asia Corporation		01/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CA Acquisitions, LLC
Street Address:	5900 AMI Drive
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60071
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4538907	2 AIR DRIVE FRESH
Registration Number:	4724594	ERGO DRIVE
Registration Number:	4890570	LASER DEPLOY
Registration Number:	5159624	NO HOOKS EXPRESS FIT NO MORE TIES
Serial Number:	86834065	QUICKCHUTE
Registration Number:	4619832	WHO-RAE
Registration Number:	2985318	ACTION GRIP
Registration Number:	2333450	AXIUS
Registration Number:	4011856	BASIX
Registration Number:	1762707	INSTA-CLING
Registration Number:	1666630	MAGIC SHADE
Registration Number:	4057664	SHARK TEETH
Registration Number:	2955098	SUNCUTTERS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0267 900484094

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1706555	SUN-SPOT
Registration Number:	3455445	X LINE
Registration Number:	3888440	ECOESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	4054058	FLOOR ARMOR
Registration Number:	1009297	KRACO
Registration Number:	4862644	KRACO
Registration Number:	5035363	SMART SEAM
Registration Number:	5035364	SMART SEAM
Serial Number:	87199199	ZIPFIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: esosnicki@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Laura M. Schaefer

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	738755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Schaefer
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Schaefer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

Total Attachments: 31

source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page13.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page14.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page15.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page16.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page17.tif

source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page18.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page20.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page21.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page21.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page22.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page23.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page24.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page25.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page26.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page27.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page28.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page29.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page30.tif source=Trademark Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page31.tif

OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, each of the following entities listed has adopted, used, is using and

is the owner of various trademarks including, but not limited to, those trademarks listed

on "Exhibit - Trademarks" attached hereto:

1. Kraco Enterpises, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company;

2. Auto Expressions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company;

3. Who-Rae Australia, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;

4. KE Mats Intermediate Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation; and

5. Kraco Asia Corporation, a Delaware corporation;

each individually and collectively the "Assignors" or "Assignor;"

WHEREAS, CA Acquisitions, LLC (Assignee), a company organized and existing

under the laws of Illinois, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said trademarks, including

all common-law rights thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby assign to Assignee, and its successors in

interest, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any applications and registrations

thereof, and including all common-law and other rights, all claims, demands and causes

for action, both at law and in equity, that any of the Assignors may have, or may

hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and any

applications and registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and do hereby empower

Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their

own and absolute use, and all rights corresponding to said trademarks, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors has this

Assignment not been made. Each Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any

Page 1 of 7

additional documents necessary to complete the recordal of this assignment in any country or jurisdiction where necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of the Assignors and Assignee, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the 13th day of 2018. Date 5/9/18

Without 4 Edmil Solmon 13 Assignor: Kraco Enterprisés, LLC Name: Stuart Noyes Title: Chief Restructuring Officer SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE - MARKED _£146E & & F & STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF ______ On this _____ day of _____, ____, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Stuart Noyes, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public {SEAL} My Commission Expires:

Edmud J Schwartz		
Name:	or: Auto Expressions, LLC Edmund J. Schwartz Acting Chief Financial Officer	
)	SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA	
)	CERTIFICATE - MARKED	
peared ⊨ whose dged th	Edmund J. Schwartz, who is personally name is subscribed to the foregoing at he/she signed and delivered the e uses and purposes therein set forth.	
•	Public	
	Assignor Name; Title:) peared whose dged thact for the Notary	

Date 5 / 4 / / 8	<u></u>	Zeniel & Schwartz	
	Assigno	r: Who-Rae Australia, LLC	
	Name:	Edmund J. Schwartz	
	Title:	Acting Chief Financial Officer	
STATE OF	*)*		
,	itr	SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF)	CERTIFICATE - MARKED JEAGE /C	
On this day of		before me, a	
known to me to be the same person assignment document, and acknow	on whose ledged th	Edmund J. Schwartz, who is personally name is subscribed to the foregoing at he/she signed and delivered the e uses and purposes therein set forth.	
acounties as mornes nos and resonant	,	o ocoo and parposes and an ever cerem	
CO F ALX	Notary Public		
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires		

Date 5/9//8	S	Smult Schwarty	
	Assigno	r: KE Mats-Interm. Holding Corp.	
	Name:	Edmund J. Schwartz	
	Title:	Acting Chief Financial Officer	
STATE OF)		
,		SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF	. }	SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE - MARKED	
On this day of		, before me, a	
known to me to be the same per assignment document, and ackno	son whose wledged th	, before me, a Edmund J. Schwartz, who is personally name is subscribed to the foregoing at he/she signed and delivered the e uses and purposes therein set forth.	
	Notary F	Public	
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:		
000 000	DOING HORSE SOOD GOST SOOD GOOD SOOT FRANK WAVE NOW HOW HOW SOOD GOOD SOOT FRANK WAVE NOW HOW HOW HOW HOW HOW HOW HOW HOW HOW H	00 1000 1000 1000 0000 00 1000 1000 100	

Date 579//8	Z	doment & Schwartz		
	Assigno	: Kraco Asia Corporation		
	Name:	Edmund J. Schwartz		
	Title:	Acting Chief Financial Officer		
STATE OF)	one annamileo callecinalià		
COUNTY OF)	SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA CERTIFICATE - MARKED 1246/2		
Notary Public in and for said known to me to be the sa	county, appeared E me person whose	defore me, a before me, a befor		
		at he/she signed and delivered the e uses and purposes therein set forth.		
com a l a	Notary F	Notary Public		
{SEAL}	My Com	My Commission Expires:		
	*********	SS (00° 000 000° 000° 000°		

Dale Jume	. 13, 2018	500			
		Name: E2 Title: 1/4			of
Assignee			, millouen	ch.cocousc	Q1
STATE OF I	X				
COUNTY OF	_COOK				
Notary Public in be the same pe and acknowledg	day ofday of and for said count rson whose name ged that he/she sig the uses and purp	y, appeared is subscribed to the med and delivered	, who is persone foregoing a the document	ssignment docume	e to ent,
	ELIZABETH VEGA Official Seal lary Public - State of Illinois mmission Expires Jan 11, 2	Otary Publidary Commis	sion Expires:	01/11/21	enementari

<u>Attachment: Exhibit - Trademarks</u>

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California } ss.

County of LOS ANGELES

Robert Wayne Pryor, Notary Public	
On <u>/4/8 / 9 , 20/8</u> (date), before me,(r	iame
	ame
of subscribing witness), proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to	<u>z</u> the
within instrument, as a witness thereto, on the oath of ANNELLE DEPIERED TO (n	ame
of credible witness), a credible witness who is known to me and provided a satisfact	ory
identifying document. <u>COMMANT. SCHWART2</u> (name of subscribing	
witness), being by me duly sworn, said that he/she was present and saw/heard	
STUNET NOVES (name(s) of principal(s)), the same person(s) described in ar	nd
whose name(s) is/axe subscribed to the within or attached instrument in his/her/th	eir
authorized capacity(les) as (a) party(les) thereto, execute or acknowledge executing	the
same, and that said affiant subscribed his/her name to the within or attached	
instrument as a witness at the request of STMART NOYES (name	≥[\$]
of principal(%)).	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR
Comm. #2156828
Notary Public · California (Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020)

PAGE 8 of 8

(per §1189 CA Civil Code)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u> </u>	I S.S.
On <u>グイタメーラ</u> a Notary Public , personally	20 <u>/﴿</u> , before me, Robert Wayne Pryor , v appeared
name is subscribed to the witle executed the same in his auth	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nin instrument and acknowledged to me that he norized capacity, and that by his signature on the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY OF that the foregoing paragraph i	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California strue and correct.
WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.
(Seal)	ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public · California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020
	Title of Document OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
	Date of Document
	Number of pages in Document <u>E/6/4/</u> Additional signers (other than those listed on the acknowledgment) Or
age <u></u>	information ASSICADE: AUTO EXPRESSIONS, LLC

(per §1189 CA Civil Code)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of]
On <u>/2/Ay</u> 9 a Notary Public, personally	, 20 <u>/ 8</u> _, before me, Robert Wayne Pryor , y appeared
name is subscribed to the wit executed the same in his auti instrument the person, or the the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he norized capacity, and that by his signature on the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph WITNESS my hand and office Signature	
(Seal)	ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public - California To Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020
	Title of Document OMNI BUS ASSICNMENT OF ROL TRAJEMALES
	Date of Document,
	Number of pages in Document
Page	Additional signers (other than those listed on the acknowledgment) Or information イミントルのドルルートなど Austreaus ユムロ

(per §1189 CA Civil Code)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>Los Ava e</u>	iss.
On	, 20 <u>//</u> , before me, Robert Wayne Pryor , y appeared
EDMUND J.	
1	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
	hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he norized capacity, and that by his signature on the
T Company of the Comp	entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
the instrument.	·
I certify under PENALTY OF that the foregoing paragraph	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.
Signature Store	
(Seal)	ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020
	Title of Document OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
	Date of Document
	Number of pages in Document
Page <u>//</u> of <u>//</u>	Additional signers (other than those listed on the acknowledgment) Or information ASSIGNAR. KEMATS-INTERM HOLDING CORP.

(per §1189 CA Civil Code)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of LOS ANGEL] 1 S.S.
On <u>7개화된 경</u> a Notary Public , personally	, 20 <u>_</u> _, before me, Robert Wayne Pryor , appeared
name is subscribed to the with executed the same in his auth	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nin instrument and acknowledged to me that he norized capacity, and that by his signature on the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
that the foregoing paragraph i	
WITNESS my hand and office Signature コルル	cial seal.
(Seal)	ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020
.t	Title of Document OMN/BUS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
	Date of Document
	Number of pages in Document #4€ドモル
Page <u> </u>	Additional signers (other than those listed on the acknowledgment) or information ASSEADE / KRAD ASIA GORPORATION

AU STR	& W.	Australia	3	Will strains	Mustralia	Australia	
THE BEANZ KIDS TRAVEL GEAR and Design	QUICK CARE	(Stylized)	MAP LOCK	Express Fit No Hocks No More Ties and Design	AIRBAG EXPRESS	2 AIR DRIVE FRESH (Stylized)	
							Design
Registered	% 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Registered d	Registered	Registered	R _{ag} ssered	Rugistered	
12, 20	i:	22	QJ.	E.	1:22	Ħ	
1.2 - Automobile seat cushions, automobile wheel shields, automobile windshield sunshades, baby carriages; baby strollers; car window shades, child restraints for vehicle seats; child safety harnesses for vehicle seats; children's car seats, children's safety	Car seat covers	Vehicle accessories including cushions, seat covers and car boot liners	Ant) theft device for a GPS unit in a vehicle	Vehicle accessories, namely, car seat covers and stearing wheel covers	12 - Car sent covers 24 - Fabric for use in the manufacture of car seats and car seat covers	Seat covers for vehicles, vehicle seat protectors, covers for vehicle steering wheels	
12006/8721	1737032	1151174	1207	38/00/58	161.7045	1526639	
9 03/10/200	11/25/201	6	9 3715/200	6	04/11/201 4	ř	
1,289061	1737032	1151174	i i	U200752	1617045	152,6639	
10/19/20	06/29/20 16	57 57 77 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70	8 5	17	15	13	
9 03/10/201	5 5 111/25/202	5 17/06/202		10/05/202 6	4 % 23.22 20.22	2 20/202	

Page 1 of 17

8832556

for vehicles; covers for vehicle steering

seats for cars; children's safety seats

Country

1000

02820

App. No. 1 App. Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0283

8832556 1

storage containers for use in cars babies; sleeping mats; toy boxes;

	•	м	1	۰
	X	×		
d	÷		ċ	
	١.		ŧ.	
	×	٠,	ċ	
		1	٦.	
			١.	
	٠.	×	3	١
		N.	7	
		٩		
	Ç.			
	C	S	Ŕ.	
	٥		٠.	
	×	۰	۸	
			Ċ	
			2	

8832556_1

Cr 88 9	Carrieda	Same de de	Australia	3	Australia	ě	\$
ASER DEPLOY	ERGO DRIVE	2 AIR DRIVE FRESH (Stylized)	USIGN DESIGN	Oesign Oesign	WORK CIU	**************************************	76.00
							Missign
Registered	Regulation 1	Registored	Registeres.	ing state	Segulared	Registered	87
\$	\$	ij	***	×	32	2.2	
Car seat covers, fabric for use in the manufacture of car seats and car seat covers	Seat covers for vehicles, vehicle seat protectors, covers for vehicle steering wheels, floor mats for vehicles	Seat covers for vehicles, vehicle seat protectors, covers for vehicle steering wheels	Lay seat covers	Aerated and non-aerated non-alcoholic beverages	Aerated and non-aerated non-alcoholic beverages	Vehicle accessories for both the interior and exterior of motor vehicles; including but not limited to car seat covers, car sun protection items, car floor mats, car storage solutions, car cushions (material based and beaded), car CD storage units and seat beit comforters.	ST TO ST
1720).05	29.423.80	1603353	1398902	W.T036	691096	11,471.76	700 700
09/20/201	3 29/13/201	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	12,09/252	07/02/200	3 07/02/200	\$ 1717/26/200	200 Barrier
878 (149941)	731 731	790 790	139896.3	9 631.770	9601039		200
\$ 08. 08. 08. 08.	09/14/20 15	E 17/09/20	ES	92 24 25 25 25 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26	9 04) 19 73	\$ \$.	70
1 06/14/203	09/14/203	0 11/09/203	12/09/202 0	3	97/02/252 3	%	Harramik

international	no creational	European Union Trademark	European Union Trademark	European Union Trademark	(2) (2)	Canada	Country
MAPIOCK	AMBAS	MAP 1,0CK	JASER DEPLOY	AIRBAG EXPRESS	WHO RAE	CX CX CX CX	Nava Nava
							5
Registered	Wagaster or de	Registered	Registered	Registered	Re ggs ter e	<u>.</u>	***************************************
S.C.	12.24	Ø	12.14	12, 24	W/A	**	
Ant)-theft devices for GPS units in wahides	17 - Car seat covers 24 - Fabric for use in the manufacture of car seats and car seat covers	Anti-theft devices for GPS units in vehicles	12 - Car seat covers 24 - Fabric for use in the manufacture of car seats and car seat covers	12 - Car seat covers 24 - Fabric for use in the manufacture of car seats and car seat covers	Vehicle accessories, namely, seat covers for vehicle covers for vehicle, covers for vehicle streering wheels, seat cushions, vehicle windshield sunshaides, window shades, floor mats, vehicle CD storage units, seat belt comforters, cup holders for use in vehicles, mirrors for vehicles.	Car seat obvers	200742
######################################	1223-8310	F1.E0	2 13849773	1222810	16.43884.7	1759978	
9 9/25/200	4 4 4 7 7 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1	9 /25/200	5 5	# 07/24/20x	10/30/201 3	12/11/201 5	
1018942	12Z%810	1018942	1384973	1 N	#12 #13 #13 #13 #13		
09/25/20	07/8a/20 54	09/25/20 09 ,	15	07/31/20 14	¥ %		
9 59/25/201	07/35/202 4	997/25/203	03/19/202 \$	# # 7500	0 0 110/703		

New Zealand	New Zealand	New Jealand	Wew Zeelland	New Zealand	Buckey Men	New Zealand	New Zealand	
TAIL SPRING SHADE	TALL SHADE	MUD ROCK and Design	WAY DOCK	SWG OX	DROP STOP	ARBAG	2 AIR DRIVE FRESH (Stylized)	768
								Dasign
Registered	7 8 8 8 8	Registered	XX 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	X
ž.	p	12, 27	22	8	ij	12, 74	Ĉ	
Car sunshadas	Car sunstructes	12 - Seat covers for vehicles, wehicle seat protectors; covers for vehicle steering wheels 27 - Floor mats for vehicles	Ann theft device for a GPS unit in a vehicle	Seat covers for vehicles; vehicle seat protectors, covers for vehicle steering wheels	Vehicle accessory for obstructing gaps	12 - Car seat covers 24 - Fabric for use in the manufacture of car seats and car seat covers	Seat covers for vehicles, withing stearing protectors, covers for vehicle stearing wheels	Spots
634388	834387	828	¥	997.529	994527	0021592	38 88 88 88	
0 12/06/201	0 /2/06/201	4 2712701	(19/25/200	02/14/201 4	* 8		23 E	
234324	834.48	992395	8133314	997629	994527			
11,000/07/20	11 (1) /20	14	10 25/25/20	08/15/20 14	14 09/23/20	5		
0 23/06/2202	0 4	\$ 2//22/202	9 25/03	* 02/3.4/202	* 8	5		

Status.	States	States States A	Unified States	Vice Control	States	New Zealand	Rew Zeeland	
QUCX CHIJIE	NO HOOKS EXPRESS PIT NO NORRE TIES and Design	LASER DEPLOY	ERGO DRIVE	AHRAG EXPRESS	2 AIR DRIVE FRESH (Stylizad)	ukkad swidinobw	CATCHER CATCHER	***
								Design
n č	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered d	R R R R R R	
\$	រីវ	22	88	3 2	12	D	2.2	
Ccar seat covers	Venicle accessories, namely, litted car sear covers and fitted steering wheel covers	Fitted car seat covers	Seat covers for vehicles, vehicle seat protectors, covers for vehicle steering wheels	12 - Car seat covers 24 - Fabric for use in the manufacture of car seats and car seat covers	Seut covers for vehicles, vehicle seat protectors, covers for vehicle steering wheels	Car sunshades	Car sunshades	Courts
65 /834,0	30 30,7101,9	86/578,5 82	24 14 14	\$8 13/3/3	98 //87,2	83	995.827	
\$ 11/2# \$ 21/2# \$ 21/2#	6	5	3 9/11/202	* (3)	2, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 12, 1	0 1/189/201		
	\$,159,62	4,890,57 0	# 3;724,59	\$ 3		83490	999	
	17	76 07/19/20		13		7	1.4 E) 20	100
	7	\$ U1/19/702	5	***	* ()	0 1	4	

States United

C00000000

17

Registered

..... (%)

seat belt shoulder pads; automotive

Automotive seat covers; automotive

6785766

06/16/200

6785766

03/07/20

03/05/202

ASP 5486

800 WO

200 CO200

Senewai

SECTION

77

Cosses

\$2000

China his

8

China P.R.

we (Design)

Registered

27

Floor mats, floor covering for vehicles

6785762

06/16/200

5785762

30

0 00/05/203

Registered

12

Ploor mats, floor covaring for vehicles

6785765

05/35/200

6785765

32

94/06/200

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0289

vehicles; upholstery for vehicles wheel covers, anti-glare devices for visor organizers; automotive steering

China P.S.

2070

Registered

(%) (%)

Floor mats for vehicles

3799167

23/24/200

3799167

08/23/20

05/20/202

Registered

×.;

Floor mats and floor coverings for

5543911

08/15/200

5543911

09/14/20

09/13/201

Chica P.R.

TITEGRIP 302 KWC CHARA P.R.

SEATE YOUR SWDRESSIONS

Chica P.R.

3135-3111

Colombia

2010

Begistered

ζ;

covers for chairs, ewnings, frames for

Automobile accessories, namely,

06/28/200 4

284282

0.6/38/35

06/28/202

Registered

Floor mats for vehicles

5535760

08/11/100

5535760

03/34/30

09/13/201

 \mathbb{S}

Registered

27

loor mats for vehicles

5535761

9 2007.11/800

5535761

09/07/25

09/06/201

EXPRESSIONS

Costa Rica

33

Registered

į.

Page 8 of 17

8832556_1

patches

phone holders, and adhesive rubber steering wheel covers, seat belt cell

organizers, glove box organizers,

frames, seat belt shoulder pads, litter covers, sunshades, acense plate Automotive accessories, namely, seat the plates and steering covers, car rugs

> 0004009 2008-

x 04/30/200

182732

11/21/20

11/21/201

8

bags (exclusively used in vehicles), visor

٠		
٠		

ii e	 20	Cuaday	(C)	Custa Rica	Costa Rica	2 2 2 2	
AE (Teesga)	S.E	AE (Design)	>> ***	AF (Design)	AE (Design)	*	X
			27		Manual		Dunigo
DO S. M.	Docktd.	Registered	og g	Ragistered	Regissered	Xeeps (2000)	
Ş	Z	27	22	8		\$	
		Rugs for the flaor and covers for the floor of the vehicles	Rugs for the floor and covers for the floor of the vehicles	Floor mats and floor coverings for vehicles	Automotive accessores, namely, seat covers, sunshades, license plate frames, seat belt shoulder pads, litter bags (axclusively used in vehicles), visor organizers, glove box organizers, steering wheel covers, seat belt cell phone holders, and adhesive nubber patches	Floar mats for vehicles and floor covering for vehicles	Goods
215798	215795	198522	198519	0003534	80,248	0003886	
		8	8 1/4/200	\$ 04/28/200	8 97 CG		
		658208	5860	10000	102.77.0		
		08/25/20	8 8/2/2	8 8	\$ is		
	*	* 9	* §	8 S	* }		

	NOXICO V	3	8	***************************************	Suatumala.	Suatemala	6 e US	Guatumala	() (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	Country
***************************************	80000	AE (Design)	*	,	All (Design)			⊗ :	AE	AXIUS Minute
	£100000									Design
	Registered	Registered ed	Registered	Segistere	Segistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registre ed
S. Service Comments	10	Š	8	8	8	27	Ş	Ü	S	12
	Sun protection shades adapted for	Rivor mars to wahroles	Ricci mats for vehicles	Floor mars and floor coverings for venicles	Rugs and floor coverings for automobiles	Rugs and floor coverings for automobiles	Trash bags for vehicles	Trash bags for vehicles	Frames for automobile license places	Motor vehicle accessories, namely, fitted steering wheel covers, automobile and windshield shades, fitted liners for trunks of vehicles, luggage covers for vehicles in the nature of mats, seat belt shoulder pads, automotive visor extenders in the nature of sun shades, and window glare reducing screens in the nature of sun shades, and window glare reducing screens in the nature of sun decals for vehicle windows
	1564850	929722	929729	20080 20080 20080	\$ 200 \$ 200	2008042 58	2009- 6280	2009 6273	2009 6282	7,006 3,006 9,006 7,11999,700
	01/12/201	04/25/200 %	8	8 05/07/290			9 /18/200	9 9/18/200	9 (200	7,456,7,50 97,706,7,550 98
***************************************	1527882	1C92858	1092857	800	(62472	162415	# 2 20 30 30	169,432		121 Book
Surgician and Control of the Control	04/97/20	\$ 94 22 23	04/02/20	22 (27)	03/25/28	03/24/20	5 6 6 26	15 77 720	6 09/09/20	97/04/22
Acerta de deservados de la composição de	03/12/202	8 04/25/2 <u>0</u> 1	* 0 #255253	6 00	9 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 2	.0 03 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	0 09	2 04/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/	0 0	07/06/202

<u> </u>	e e	Š	8	5 5 5 5	Panama	i marin
AE (Design)	**	ži.	An (Des		AMIUS	75
			Minima de maior de la company			\$ (24.997)
Kagistered	Registered	Registered	8. 20. 30. 30. 30.	28.08.08.08.08.08.08.08.08.08.08.08.08.08	Registered	X
12	*	i.	¥	Ę	12	
Automotive accessories, namely, seat covers, sunshades, license plate frames, seat belt shoulder pads, litter bags, visor organizers, glove box organizers, steering wheel covers, seat belt cell phone holders, and adhesive rubber patches	Floor mets and floor coverings for vehicles	Automotive accessories, namely, seat covers, sunshades, license plate frames, seat belt shoulder pads, litter bags, visor organizers, glove box organizers, steering wheel covers, seat belt cell phone holders, and adhesive rubber patches	Floor mats and floor liners for vehicles	Floor mats and floor liners for vehicles	Mator wehicle accessories, namely, fittled steering wheel covers, automobile and windshield shades, fitted liners for trunks of vehicles, luggage covers for vehicles in the nature of mats, seat belt shoulder pads, automotive visor extenders in the nature of sun shades, and window glare reducing screens in the nature of sun decals for vehicle windows	automobiles
2000	X) 808	Š	35.2553	95 15 15	100976- 03	
6 6	04/23/200 \$	8	04/28/200 8	5 <i>4/28/20</i> 0	06/03/1399	Gr.
50608	88	Š	145043)	15 15 15	100976	
07/13/20 09	99	09	03/20/20	C. 11./1.9/2/0	99 99	15
\$ 723/700	* 04/03/00	8 04 23 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	\$ 12/70/202	\$ 11,749,713	9 9 703/22X	S

Page 11 of 17

8832556_3

States &	United Arab Emirates	United Arab Emirates	Thalland	Saudi Arabia	Saud Arabia	er.	
ACTION GRIP	AE (Design)	×	AE (Design)	AE (Design)	AE (Design)	AE (Design)	22.27%
						Thermal section of the section of th	Seeige
Registered	Ragistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Kegytered	Registered	8
×	\$	23	¥	Ų	ns N	82	
Automotive accessories namely, staering wheel covers	Floor mats for variotes	Floor mats for vehicles	Figor mass and carpets for vehicles	Fluor mats and fluor coverings for vehicles	Automotive accessories, namely, seat covers, sunshades, license plate frames, seat belt shoulder pads, litter bags, visor organizers, glove box organizers, sheet covers, seat belt cell phone holders, and adhesive rubber patches	Floor mats and floor coverings for vehicles	Seed
78/423,5 92	113405	13,402	693854	1059/38	1)% %8/3/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	¥ 6	
05/24/200 a	* 27,23	8 8	04/23/200	04/08/200	9 0A/08/700	54/23/200 8	27
9 2,985,33 2,985,33	15,04,29	150433	8; 8 7, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8, 8,	1059/35	1059/37	55 55 56	20 20 20 20
08/16/20	13.	09/12/20 13	06/18/20	04/08/20	04/08/28	07/13/20	7000
08/18/202 5	8 8972.1/2003	8 (22/20)	0.8/2.7/202 202	13/18/701	\$ 12/18/201	04/23/201 8	***************************************

100	
***	9
	1
	١
0	
-000	ì
**	3
-80	

United	United States	States d	States d	S C	States:	2 C21 2 C21	
SUM-SPOT	SUNCUTTERS	Shark Teeth	MAGIC SHADE	Design	2 KS	XXVV	*
							Desgr
Registeered	Registered	Registered	Registered	77 62 78 78 78 78	Registered	Registerress	
12 26	¥.	¥	83			 30 60	
12 - Window giare-reducing screens for use in land, air and marine vehicles 20 - Window giare-reducing screens for domestic, office and commercial use	Automotive accessories, namely sun protection shades	Floor mars	Window sun surens for use in land, air and marine vehicles	Tinted window shakes for vehicles	Automotive accessories, namely windshield and window sun protection shades	12 - Motor vehicle accessories, namely, fittied steering wheel covers, automobile and windshield shados, fitted liners for trunks of vehicles. Inggage covers for vehicles in the nature of mats, seat belt shoulder pads, automotive visor extenders in the nature of sun shades, and window glare reducing screens in the nature of sun shades.	Birids
74/058.2	78/435,6	85/243,7 78	74/058,2 14	90 74/274,3	90 90 13,718 14,718	75/007,9 32	
05/11/139	2 5/10/200	02/16/201	05/11/299	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	9 1714/201	6	
5 1,700,35	2,955,09	4,057,66	0 1,655,63	2,762,70	6 011,85	2,333,45 0	
08/11/19 92	05 05/24/20	# E	\$2 E)	93.706/19	08/16/20 11	03/21/20 00	
08/11/202 2	05/24/202		¥ 2/03/202	3 04/08/202	09/3-5/20	0 03/21/200	

	٠.	-2		۲.	
	8		Ţ		
,	×		Ö		
١		١.	٩.		
	0	•			
	S		ķ.		
	×	÷	×	×	
			~	1	
		•	ú		
		٠,		١.	
	3	•	v:		
		×			
	N	÷	١.		
			٠,	٠	
			×		
		*	•		
			٠.		

Carracter actes	Canada	Canada	Brazil	Australia	₹ 200 200 200 200	States 5	Country
FLOOR ARMOR	ECOESSENTIAL	QARSTYLE	X8ACO	KRACO	AUTO	XLINE	2000
							See Sign
Registryed	Registered	Registered.	Registered	Registered	Filed	Registered	388885
S	S	,	7 Class	*	*	12	Castes
Floor mats for vehicles	Door mats, floor mats; floor mats for vehicles	Class 12 - Seat covers for vehicles; Steering wheel covers Class 27 - Floor mats; Floor mats for vehicles	Parts, components and accessories to machines, vehicles, implements, transportation means and devices	Carpets rugs mats and matting for covering floors including automobile floor coverings and all other goods included in this class.	Floor mats for vehicles	Automotive accessories, namely, seat covers, seat cushions, steering wheel covers, seat belt shoulder pads; plastic litter hags especially adapted for use in vehicles; automotive CD visor organizers; automotive visor organizers; automotive glove box organizers; automotive allove box organizers; backseat organizers especially adapted for use in vehicles; seat belt cell phone holders; seat belt cell phone holders; or use in vehicles; seat belt cell phone holders; shades; car covers and tarps in the nature of car covers	8000
1505695	12	1467452	74	& & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	4200406 153	78/200,8 99	200 000
12/01/201	02/07/200	01,/28/201	03/26/199	07/30/198 6	06/23/200 4	6 6	2000
839967	760,682	841398	81.565.2D	AM9359		5 455.44 44	33 36 36 30
13	03/03/20 10	01/28/20	10/01/19	07/30/19 86		08/24/10	308, 2000
01/14/202	93/03/202	8 78/78/	6 18 007 007 008	7.07.02 4.7.07.20	4 26/23/201	* 0627447333	Section 2

05/08/201

260045

12/01/20

08/07/202

05/03/201

278

09/14/20 11

05/33/202

09/02/199

8997/89

09/00/19

(9/02/20)

58700

X8400

Y.eusepeo.;

X8AC0

Hong Kong

38ACO

Chite

X2400

Canada

(X&C)

Registered

900e

uitizens band receivers, microphones

27/17/199

1156908

01/20/19 95

92/22/202 \$

06/09/200

4709462

02/08/201

02/07/20

use with radios and stereos; citizensband transceivers and antennae for speakers, AC-DC power converters, graphic equalizers, power boosters for

tape players, stereo receivers, loud

Automobile and truck accessories namely floor mats, carpeting and

457119

08/06/198

TMA270

97/09/19

07/09/202

370

rubber tire sidewall covers, Radios

Country

Datign

300000

00000

60000

200 000

808. No.

300 OXC

Renausi

Charles 2 8.

X9ACO

P300 #
390
398
90 0
63
6.0
Sect
See
2000
1.77
,,,,,,
× 8

Xorea

Republic of

KRACO

938386

KRACO

5000

XRACO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0296

08/04/198

73948

83 73 6/19

01/14/202

05/04/201

2039372

13/08/20

08/04/202

12/13/198

382207

90/27/19

11/13/102

States d	Same of the contract of the co	States of Christian	Staties Staties	8 9	X 55	8	Federalian	Carrier 1
WYS LHVMS	RETENTION POST TECHNOLOGY	(S)ACO	KRACO	FLOOR ARMOR	ECCHESSEMITAL	XRACC	KBACO	•
Registered	28	Ĩ		N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Registered	Registered.	X Q Q R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R	Samo
8	×	22	×	Ħ	Z	ŭ	#	
Fitted seat covers for vehicles	Structural component incorporated in floor mats	Seast covers for vehicles, namely, fitted seast covers for vehicles; vehicle seast protectors; steering wheel covers; vehicle window shades, shoulder belt pads; vehicle window shades, shoulder belt pads; vehicle seast cushions; vehicle accessories, namely, organizers adapted for fitting in vehicles, vehicle litter bags, and cooling fans for mounting inside vehicles; mirrors for vehicles, namely, rear view baby mirrors	Automobile (loor mats	Floor mats for vehicles	Door mats, floor mats, and floor mats for vehicles, all made of recycled, man- made materials	Rubber mats and matting especially for use in automobiles	Floor mats and floor mats for vehicles	rubbeir (bush)
22 869,2	87/127,0 84	12	208,472	\$2 85/1863	77/413,4 28	iê Li	2011 <i>7</i> 13	
6 107/88/201	6 08/04/20 <u>1</u>	04/09/201. S	02/12/197	11/29/201	03/05/200 8	08/16/198	04/29/201	Š
5,035,36 3		& ,862 %:	7,009,29	8 4,054,05 8	C 3,888,44	347974	\$15.08.69	***
16			75 04/3/2/139	11/08/20	12/14/20	91 91 91 91	03/19/20 12	
6			5 04/22/202	# 150 08/202	0 2/14/202	1 00/20/20	2 00/79/700	

United States	States	Si Week	Studies 5	States as	United States	
KRACO	EXPRESSIONS	**	***		swart staw stylized and/or with design	2000
						1000000
Registered	Registered	Health area	Registered		Registered	50,000
19, 21	12, 27	12, 27	12, 27	12	S	Classics
U.S. CL. 19 AUTOMOBILE FLOOR MATS U.S. CL. 21 (STEREO RECEIVERS AND TAPE PLAYERS, STEREO SPEAKERS, AC- DC POWER CONVERTERS, AND AUTOMOBILE VACUUM CLEANERS)	INT. CL. 12 AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, SEAT COVERS, SUMSHADES, LICENSE PLATE FRAMES, AND STEERING WHEEL COVERS INT. CL. 27 FLOOR MATS FOR VEHICLES	INT. CL. 12 AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, SEAT COVERS, SUNSHADES, LICENSE PLATE FRAMES, AND STEERING WHEEL COVERS INT. CL. 27 FLOOR MATS FOR VEHICLES	INT. CL. 12 AUTOMOTIVE ACCESSORIES, MAMELY, SEAT COVERS, SUNSHADES, LICENSE PLATE FRAMES, AND STEERING WHEEL COVERS INT. CL. 27 FLOOR MATS FOR VEHICLES	Fitted vehicle covers for cars	Fitted seat covers for vehicles	67/4
72/448,4 74	78/194,2 58	30 33,2	% 77//446,6	86 84/7.8	#6/#69.2 22	1000
	8/24/2003	\$777,200	4/11/7008	6 /11/201	01/08/201 6	200 000
1,009,29	& 91 88 37	6 2867.54	3,861.32 2		\$,025.36	8
	12/13/20 08	10/26/20 18	10/12/20		16 09/0%/22	## SP
		***			6 6 706/202	

who-rac.com.au

Domain Names

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0299

kracomyficnet kraconyfiteom

airbag-express.com.au airbag-express.com

kracowebportal.com my-fit-us remote kraco com aroprescom Kraco com

who-rae.com thepuiscofinnovation.com kraceportal.com

074658.01376/106657321v7

RECORDED: 02/04/2019